

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 19935 OF 2025

Aslam Mohammed Taj AnsariAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3673 OF 2025

In

Cr. Appeal STAMP NO. 19935 OF 2025

Aslam Mohammed Taj AnsariPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Appellant.

Ms. Shilpa K Gajare, APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Appellant Kept for dismissal on 13/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)